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ITEM #3782695
#3782696
#3782697
#3782698

 PULL-DOWN 
KITCHEN FAUCET

MODEL #FP4AF261CP
#FP4AF261SP
#FP4AF261BL
#FP4AF261CZ

Español p. 13

SM21416

Serial Number Purchase Date

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our 
customer service department at 1-888-251-1026, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. 
You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com or visit www.lowespartsplus.com. 

ORIGIN 21 and logo design are trademarks or 
registered trademarks of LF, LLC. All rights reserved.
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PACKAGE CONTENTS
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 PART DESCRIPTION  QUANTITY
A Faucet body 1
B Spray head 1
C Cap 1
D Quick connect tube 1
E Putty plate 1
F Water supply line 2
G Quick connector 1
H Base insert 1
I Base 1
J Deck plate 1
K Hose 1
L Rubber weight 1
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HARDWARE CONTENTS

PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to  
assemble the product. 

Estimated Assembly Time: 12 minutes

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Adjustable wrench, silicone sealant, Phillips screwdriver.

• Prior to beginning installation, turn off the cold and hot water lines and turn on the old faucet to  
release build-up pressure.

SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the 
product. 

WARNING

• Please do not use plumber’s putty on plastic components. Use silicone caulk if sealant is required.
• When installing the flexible hose, please note there should be no torsion or deformation.  

Do not fold it into a V or L shape, and do not use it if there is any cracks or damage.

Hex Wrench  
(4mm H x 70mm L) 

x1

Hex Wrench 
(2.5mm H x 53mm L) 

x1
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Turn off water supply. Remove existing faucet if 
necessary.

2. Check for the proper thickness of the sink.

3a. Without deck plate: 
Insert the base (I) into sink. “FR£NT" on the 
base (I) must face the front of the sink. Rotate 
the two half-moon locking nuts inward before 
inserting the base (I) into the sink.

1

2

3a

1

2

3a

I
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Without deck plate

With deck plate

1/16" (1mm) min. 
1-1/2" (38 mm) max.

1/16" (1mm) min. 
1" (25.4 mm) max.

Ø 1-3/8" (35 mm) min. 
Ø 1-1/2" (38 mm) max.

Ø 1-3/8" (35 mm) min. 
Ø 1-1/2" (38 mm) max.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5. Remove the quick connector (G) from the 
hose (K).

3b. With deck plate:
 Place a bead of silicone sealant (not included) 

around the base of the deck plate (J). Place 
the putty plate (E) and the deck plate (J) on the 
sink and insert the base (I). “FR£NT" must face 
the front of the sink. Rotate the two half-moon 
locking nuts inward before inserting the base (I) 
into the deck plate (J).

4. Turn the screws with the provided hex wrench 
(AA) clockwise until the locking nuts secure the 
base (I) in place. Remove the base insert (H) 
from the base (I).
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7. Insert the supply lines (F) one by one through 
the large hole of the base (I).
Note: Ensure water supply line (blue) is in front 
of water supply line (red).

6. Insert the hose (K) through the small hole of the 
base (I).

8. Insert the quick connect tube (D) through the 
large hole of the base (I).
Note: Ensure water supply lines (F) and hose 
(K) are aligned in order.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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Small hole

Big hole

Big hole
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10. Secure the faucet body (A) by tightening the 
set screw with the provided hex wrench (BB).

9. Align the arrow on the faucet body (A) with the 
arrow on the base (I). Attach the faucet body 
(A) to the base (I) and turn counterclockwise 
until it locks. After installation, arrow sticker 
should be removed

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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11. Reattach the quick connector (G) to the hose (K). 11
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13. Connect and tighten the water supply line nuts by 
using two wrenches.
NOTE: Ensure the supply lines are not being 
kinked during installation and note the red line is 
for hot and blue line is for cold. When attaching 
the flexible hoses, ensure there is no significant 
twisting or deformation. Do not bend into a V or L 
shape. Do not use if there are any visible signs of 
damages.

12. Remove the cap (C) from the quick connect tube 
(D). Attach the quick connector (G) to the quick 
connect tube (D). Pull down the quick connector 
(G) to ensure it is secure.
NOTE: For removal, see “Quick Connector 
Removal page 9."

14. Locate the lowest point on the hose (K) and 
attach the rubber weight (L) to the hose (K).  
Use a Phillips screwdriver to secure.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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15
15. Turn on water supply.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

15

2

*2QUICK CONNECTOR REMOVAL

To remove the quick connector (G) from hose (K), 
push the housing of quick connector (G) upward. 
Hold clip and housing together and pull downward.

WARNING: Be careful so as not to cut hands.

1

*2
G

K
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3
33. Replace spray head (B).

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS 1
11.  Remove spray head (B) from faucet body (A).

2
22. Flush out any debris.

A

B

B
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WARRANTY

The manufacturer warrants this faucet to be free from defects in workmanship and material present at 
time of shipment from the factory for a limited lifetime from the date of purchase. This warranty applies 
only to the original purchaser. The manufacturer agrees to correct such defects at no charge or, at our 
option, replace the faucet with a comparable or superior model. To obtain warranty service, call our 
customer service department at 1-888-251-1026 for return authorization and shipping instructions. 
You may be required to present a copy of your sales receipt as proof of purchase. All cost of removal 
and reinstallation are the expressed responsibility of the purchaser. Any damage to the faucet by 
accident, misuse or improper installation, or by affixing accessories not produced by the manufacturer, 
are the purchaser’s responsibility. The manufacturer assumes no responsibility whatsoever for faucet 
installation during the warranty period. There is no further expressed warranty. The manufacturer 
disclaims any and all implied warranties. The manufacturer shall not be liable for incidental, 
consequential or special damages arising at or in connection with product use or performance except 
as may otherwise be accorded by law. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also 
have other rights which vary from province by province. This warranty supersedes all prior warranties.

TROUBLESHOOTING

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

• Clean periodically with a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners, steel wool and harsh chemicals as 
these will dull the finish and void your warranty.

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTIVE ACTION
Leak from under handle. Retainer nut has come loose. O-ring 

on cartridge is dirty or damaged.
Tighten the retainer nut. Clean 
or replace O-ring.

Aerator has an inconsistent 
water flow pattern.

Aerator is dirty or misfitted. Remove aerator, check for 
debris in the aerator screens, 
and confirm the rubber washer is 
properly installed.

Water leaks from aerator. Cartridge needs to be replaced. Remove handle assembly, trim 
cap and locking nut. Take out 
existing cartridge and discard. 
Replace with new cartridge and 
reassemble.

The hose does not retract. The weight is not installed in the 
appropriate position. 

Reinstall or readjust the weight.
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-888-251-1026, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, 
Monday - Sunday. You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com or visit www.lowespartsplus.com.

Printed in China

PART DESCRIPTION  PART#
1 Index Button A66D558
2 Metal Handle A069268
3 Trim Cap A103016
4 Adjusting Ring A104207
5 Ceramic Disc Cartridge A507348N
6 Cover Plate & Putty Plate A667A48
7 Screw A008003

8 Handle Spray w/Check 
Valve A528012N

9 Hose Adaptor Assembly A663123N
10 Spray Hose A515220WGR
11 Weight A504713
12 Shank Assembly A504027CP
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Número de serie Fecha de compra 

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

ORIGIN 21 y el diseño del logo son marcas comerciales 
o marcas registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos 
reservados.

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-888-251-1026, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. 
a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este. También puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros en 
partsplus@lowes.com o visitar www.lowespartsplus.com

ARTÍCULO #3782695
#3782696
#3782697
#3782698

GRIFO PARA 
COCINA ABATIBLE

MODELO #FP4AF261CP
#FP4AF261SP
#FP4AF261BL
#FP4AF261CZ
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD
A Cuerpo del grifo 1
B Cabezal de rociador 1
C Tapón 1
D Tubo de conexión rápida 1
E Placa para masilla 1
F Línea de suministro de agua 2
G Conector rápido 1
H Pieza de inserción de la base 1
I Base 1
J Placa de cubierta 1
K Manguera 1
L Peso de goma 1



Clé hexagonale
(2.5mm H x 53mm L) 

x1

Clé hexagonale
(4mm H x 70mm L) 

x1

ADITAMENTOS

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el producto. 

ADVERTENCIA

• No utilice masilla de plomero en componentes plásticos. Si es necesario aplicar sellador, utilice 
masilla de calafateo de silicona. 

• Cuando instale la manguera flexible, tenga en cuenta que no debe haber torsión ni deformación. No 
la doble en forma de V o L y no la use si tiene grietas o daño.

PREPARACIÓN

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las 
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar el 
producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas. 

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 12 minutos

Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): Llave ajustable, sellador de silicona, 
destornillador Phillips. 

•  Antes de comenzar la instalación, interrumpa el suministro de agua fría y caliente y luego abra el 
grifo antiguo para liberar la presión acumulada.

15
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Sin placa de cubierta

Con placa de cubierta

1/16" (1mm) min. 
1-1/2" (38 mm) máx.

1/16" (1mm) min. 
1" (25.4 mm) máx.

Ø 1-3/8" (35 mm) min. 
Ø 1-1/2" (38 mm) max.

Ø 1-3/8" (35 mm) min. 
Ø 1-1/2" (38 mm) máx.

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE
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2. Verifica el grosor adecuado del fregadero.

3a. Sin placa de cubierta:
Coloca la base (I) en el fregadero. El “FR£NT" 
(FRENTE) de la base (I) debe mirar hacia la parte 
frontal del fregadero. Rota las dos contratuercas 
de media luna hacia adentro antes de colocar la 
base (I) en el fregadero.

1. Corte el suministro de agua. Si es necesario, 
retire el grifo existente.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE
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5. Retira el conector rápido (G)de la manguera (K).

3b. Con placa de cubierta:
Ponga una gota de sellante de silicona (no 
incluido) alrededor de la base de la placa de 
cubierta (J). Coloca la placa de masilla (E) y la 
placa de cubierta (J) sobre el fregadero y coloca 
la base (I). El “FR£NT" (FRENTE) debe mirar 
hacia la parte frontal del fregadero. Rota las dos 
contratuercas de media luna hacia adentro antes 
de colocar la base (I) en el fregadero.

4. Gira los tornillos con la llave hexagonal 
suministrada (AA) hacia la derecha hasta que las 
contratuercas aseguren la base (I) en su lugar. 
Retira la base de inserción (H) de la base (I).
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Orificio pequeño

Ori”cio grande

Ori”cio grande
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7. Inserta las líneas de suministro (F) de a una a la 
vez a través del orificio grande de la base (I).
Nota: Asegúrese de que la tubería de suministro 
de agua (azul) esté en frente de la tubería de 
suministro de agua (roja).

6. Inserte la manguera (K) a través del orificio 
pequeño de la base (I).

8. Inserta el tubo de conexión rápida (D) a través del 
orificio grande de la base (I).
Nota: Asegúrese de que las tuberías de 
suministro de agua (F) y la manguera (K) estén 
alineadas en orden

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

F
K
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10. Asegura el cuerpo del grifo (A) ajustando 
la tornillo de fijación con la llave hexagonal 
suministrada (BB).

9. Alinea la flecha del cuerpo del grifo (A) con la 
flecha en la base (I). Una el cuerpo del grifo (A) 
a la base (I) y gira hacia la izquierda hasta que 
encaje. Cuando la instalación esté completa, la 
flecha adhesiva debe retirarse.

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

11. Vuelve a colocar el conector rápido (G) a la 
manguera (K).
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12. Retira la tapa (C) del tubo de conexión rápida (D).
Coloca el conector rápido (G) al tubo de conexión 
rápida (D). Tira del conector rápido (G) para  
verificar que esté asegurado.
Nota: Para retirar, consulte el aparado “Para retirar 
el conector rápido"

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

13. Conecte y apriete las tuercas de la tubería de 
suministro de agua con dos llaves de tuercas.
Nota: Asegúrese de que las tuberías de suministro 
no se tuerzan durante la instalación y tome en 
cuenta que la tubería roja es para agua caliente 
y la tubería azul es para agua fría.Cuando fije las 
mangueras flexibles, asegúrese de que no haya 
una importante torsión ni deformación.No doble 
en forma de V o L. No use si hay cualquier signo 
visible de daño.

14. Localice el punto más bajo de la manguera (L) y 
coloque el peso de caucho (K) en la manguera 
(L). Use un destornillador Phillips para apretar el 
peso.
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RETIRAR EL CONECTOR RÁPIDO

1. Para retirar el conector rápido (G) de la 
manguera (K), empuje la carcasa del conector 
rápido (G) hacia arriba. Mantenga el sujetador 
y la carcasa juntos y jale hacia abajo.
ADVERTENCIA: Tenga cuidado de no cortarse 
las manos.
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15. Restablezca el suministro de agua.

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE 15
15
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1.  Retire el cabezal del rociador (B) del cuerpo del 
grifo (A).

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

3. Remplace el cabezal de rociador.

2. Enjuague para eliminar todos los residuos.

3
3

1
1

2
2

A

B

B
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMA CAUSA POSIBLE ACCIÓN CORRECTIVA
Goteo debajo de la llave. La tuerca de retención está 

floja. El aro tórico en el 
cartucho está sucio o dañado.

Aprieta la tuerca de retención. Limpia 
o reemplaza el aro tórico.

El aireador tiene un flujo 
de agua irregular.

El aireador está sucio o mal 
colocado.

Quita el aireador, verifica que no haya 
desechos en las mallas del aireador 
y que la arandela de goma está 
colocada correctamente.

Hay fugas de agua del 
aireador.

Se necesita reemplazar el  
cartucho.

Retire el ensamble de la manija, la 
tapa para el reborde y la contratuerca. 
Saque el cartucho existente y 
deséchelo. Reem-plácelo por un 
nuevo cartucho y vuelva a ensamblar.

La manguera no se retrae. El peso no está instalado en la 
posición adecuada.

Reinstalar o reajuste el peso.

GARANTÍA

El fabricante garantiza que este grifo no presenta defectos en la mano de obra ni en los materiales 
presentes en el momento del transporte desde la fábrica durante un período limitado de por vida a 
partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantía es válida sólo para el comprador original. El fabricante 
acepta reparar dichos defectos sin cargo o, según nuestro criterio, reemplazar el grifo por un 
modelo comparable o superior. Para obtener los servicios cubiertos por la garantía, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-888-251-1026 para enviarle una autorización de devolución 
y las instrucciones de envío. Es posible que se le exija presentar una copia del recibo de venta como 
comprobante de compra. Todos los costos de extracción y reinstalación son de responsabilidad 
explícita del comprador. Cualquier daño al grifo producido por accidente, uso indebido o instalación 
incorrecta, o a causa del uso de elementos accesorios que no son del fabricante, será responsabilidad 
del comprador. El fabricante no asume ningún tipo de responsabilidad por la instalación del grifo 
durante el período de garantía. No existe otro tipo de garantía explícita. El fabricante rechaza 
cualquiera y todas las garantías implícitas. El fabricante no se hará responsable por daños 
accidentales, resultantes o especiales que surjan en relación con el uso o el funcionamiento del 
producto, excepto que la ley indique lo contrario. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, 
pero podría tener también otros derechos que varían según el estado. Esta garantía sustituye 
cualquier garantía previa.

23

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

•  Limpie periódicamente con un paño suave. Evite utilizar limpiadores abrasivos, lana de acero y 
químicos agresivos, ya que pueden dañar el acabado y anular la garantía.
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PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN PIEZA #
1 Botón indicador A66D558
2 Manija de metal A069268
3 Tapa del reborde A103016
4 Anillo de ajuste A104207

5 Cartucho de disco de 
cerámica A507348N

6 Placa de cubierta y 
placa para masilla A667A48

7 Tornillo A008003

8 Rociador de mano con 
válvula de control A528012N

9 Ensamble de adaptador 
de la manguera A663123N

10 Manguera del rociador A515220WGR
11 Peso A504713
12 Ensamblaje de vástago A504027CP

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

Para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente  al 
1-888-251-1026, de lunes a domingo de  8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este. También puede 
ponerse en contacto con nosotros en partsplus@lowes.com o visitar www.lowespartsplus.com

Impreso en China


